ACUERDOS BILATERALES/BILATERAL AGREEMENT/ACORDOS
BILATERAIS/ACCORDS BILATERAUX

Clastficacion:
Classification:
Classifacation:
Classificacao:

Fecha de Ingreso:
Entry Date:

Date D'entrée: _
Data de Admissdo:

Nombre del Acuerdo:
Name of the Agreement:

Nom de L'accord:
Nome do Acordo:

Materia:
Subject:

Sujet:
Materia:

Partes:
Parties Involved:

- Parties:
Partes:

Referencia:
Reference:

Référence:
Referéncia:

Fecha de Fitma:
Signature Date:
Date de la Signhature:
Data de Assinatura:

Fecha de Inicio:

Start Date:

Date du Commencement:
Data de Inicio;

110-2019

Novembre 8, 2019

Third Amendment of the memorandum of
Understanding for Scholarships to The International
Institute of Social Studies” Master’s Degree Program

To amend articlés 3.1 and 5.1 of the Memorandum of

- understanding

GS/The International Institute of Social Studies of
Erasmus University Rotterdam :

 The International Institute of Social Studies of

Erasmus Umver31ty Rotterdam

July 6, 2019




Fecha de Terminacion:
End Date:

Date de Résiliation :
Data de Rescisgo:

Lugar de Firma:
Place of Signature:
Lieu de la Signature:
Lugar de Assinatura:

Unidad Encargada:
Unit in Charge:

Unité Responsible:
Unidade Encarregada:

Persona Encargada:
Person in Charge:
Personne Responsible:
Pessoa Encarregada: -

Cierre del Proceso:
Closure of Proceedings:
Cloture des Procedures:
Fechamento do Processo:

Notas Adicionales/ Additional Notes/Notes Supplémentaires/Notas Adicionaié:



THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN |

THE GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF. THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN
STATES THROUGH ITS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT,
EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT

AND

THE INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL STUDIES OF ERASMUS
UNIVERSITY ROTTERDAM

.FOR
SCHOLARSHIPS TO THE ISS’ MASTER’S DEGREE PROGRAM

The Parties, the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States
(“GS/OAS™), through its Department of Human Development, Education and
Employment (“DHDEE”), and the International Institute of Social Studies (“ISS”), a
University Institute of Erasmus University,

CONSIDERING:

That the Parties signed the Memorandum of Understanding between the GS/OAS,
through DHDEE, and ISS of Erasmus University Rotterdam for Scholarships to the ISS’
Master’s Degree Program (“MOU”) on March 3™, 2015, and have since amended the
MOU through the First Amendment to the MOU on July 24, 2017 and the Second
Amendment to the MOU on July 18, 2018;

That the Parties have mutually agreed to modify Artiéle 3.1 and 5.1 of the MOU;
and : _ :

' That Article 6.5 of the MOU pfovides for its amendment by way of a writing
signed by the duly authorized representatives of both Parties,

HEREBY AGREE:
1. Article 3.1 of the MOU is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The total amount paid by GS/OAS under this MOU will not exceed USD 5,875 for
four (4) OAS-ISS Scholarship Recipients, for a total of USD 23,500 and USD 3,750
- for two (2) OAS-ISS Scholarship Recipients, for a total of USD 7,500, for a
combined total of USD 31,000. To initiate the process for receiving that payment, the
ISS shall submit the corresponding invoice, for a one-time payment, no later than
October 15, 2019 to the Department of Human Development, Education and




Employment, OAS General Secretariat, 1889 F Street, N.-W., Suite 760, Washington,
D.C., with electronic copies to Yurismay Flores at yflores@oas.org and Jennifer
Hoogdorp at jhoogdorp@oas.org.

2. Article 5.1 of the MOU is hereby amended and replaced with the following:

5.1. The DHDEE is responsible for coordinating the GS/OAS’ activities and
responsibilities under this MOU. Notifications and communications shall be
forwarded to the following address, phone number, fax, and email addresses:

Mr. Jesus Schucry Giacoman Zapata

Director

General Secretariat of the Organization of American States
Department of Human Development, Education and Employment
1889 F Street, NW

Office 777

Washington, D.C. 20006

United States of America

Tel: (1-202) 370-9771

Fax: (1-202) 458-3897 _

E-mail: scholarships@oas.org or JGiacoman(@oas.org

3. All terms and conditions of the MOU and the First and Second Amendments to the
MOU that are not inconsistent with this Third Amendment to the MOU shall remain
unchanged and in full effect.

SIGN]TED by the duly authorized representatives of the Parties in duplicate originals at the
placefnd on the date indicated below:

For the Ggneral Secretariat of the Organization of American States

— (Date) 2 NIG-aS-2)

L7y p
Kiliv Osborne
Executive Secretary for Integral Development

For the International Institute of Social Studies

/ Vi
/ /
; / . | oa9_F-0-201
, , v,

Professor Inge Hutter
Rector



